

**CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS  
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  
COMPARISON OF BIDS  
INVITATION #25-30  
Sidewalk Installation, Maintenance & Repair**

Bid Opening: November 14, 2024 - 10:30 AM  
Public Works/Engineering - James McGonagle

Bidders	Est. Qty	Unit Measure	Richard F D'Ambrosia		Charles Contracting		Cassidy Landscaping		Ellingwood Construction	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
102.511- TREE PROTECTION ARMORING AND PRUNING	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
120.1 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	620	CY	\$30.00	\$18,600.00	\$70.00	\$43,400.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00	\$45.00	\$27,900.00
151 - GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	540	CY	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$65.00	\$35,100.00
220. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
220.2 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	5	FT	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00
222.3 FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
223.2 FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER REMOVE AND DISCARD	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
381 - SERVICE BOX	5	EA	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
381.3 - SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	28	EA	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$275.00	\$7,700.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
451. HMA FOR PATCHING	25	TN	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
504 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	55	LF	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$95.00	\$5,225.00	\$65.00	\$3,575.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00
504.01 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA-4 CURVED	45	LF	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$135.00	\$6,075.00
506. GRANITE CURB TYPE VB STRAIGHT	25	LF	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
514. GRANITE CURB INLET STRAIGHT	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00
516 - GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00
580 - CURB REMOVED AND RESET	235	LF	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	\$55.00	\$12,925.00	\$65.00	\$15,275.00	\$75.00	\$17,625.00
581. CURB INLET REMOVED AND RESET	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$385.00	\$770.00
582 - CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
594 - CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	31	LF	\$1.00	\$31.00	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$45.00	\$1,395.00
697.1 - SILT SACK	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
701 - 4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1630	SY	\$145.00	\$236,350.00	\$120.00	\$195,600.00	\$160.00	\$260,800.00	\$165.00	\$268,950.00
701.1 - 6" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	553	SY	\$145.00	\$80,185.00	\$135.00	\$74,655.00	\$180.00	\$99,540.00	\$195.00	\$107,835.00
701.2 - 8" CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	220	SY	\$155.00	\$34,100.00	\$170.00	\$37,400.00	\$200.00	\$44,000.00	\$225.00	\$49,500.00
702- HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	148	TON	\$300.00	\$44,400.00	\$350.00	\$51,800.00	\$325.00	\$48,100.00	\$250.00	\$37,000.00
710.4 - BOUND FURNISHED AND INSTALLED GRANITE	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
711 - BOUND REMOVE AND RESET	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
751 - LOAM BORROW	40	CY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
765 - SEEDING	280	SY	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00
811.37 ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ADJUSTED	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
832. WARNING REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER ALUMINUM PANEL TYPE A	220	SF	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$23.00	\$5,060.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00
847.1 SIGN UP(N/GUID)+RTE MARKER WITH 1 BREAKWAY POST ASSEMBLY STEEL	10	EA	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$415.00	\$4,150.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
852.01 - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
874. STREET NAME SIGN	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
874.2 - TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVE AND RESET	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
999.01 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE		ALLOWANCE		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00
999.02 - ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS		ALLOWANCE		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>				<b>\$687,168.00</b>		<b>\$719,800.00</b>		<b>\$789,955.00</b>		<b>\$809,610.00</b>

Award Recommended To:

\_\_\_\_\_

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Vendor#

Acct & Org

Department Head

Date

Mayor or her designee

Date

NOTES REGARDING BID

Bidders	Est. Qty	Unit Measure	D'Allessandro Corp		IW Harding	
			Unit	Total	Unit	Total
102.511- TREE PROTECTION ARMORING AND PRUNING	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$8,500.00
120.1 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	620	CY	\$100.00	\$62,000.00	\$80.00	\$49,600.00
151 - GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	540	CY	\$100.00	\$54,000.00	\$60.00	\$32,400.00
220. DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
220.2 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	5	FT	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
222.3 FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
223.2 FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER REMOVE AND DISCARD	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
381 - SERVICE BOX	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
381.3 - SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED	28	EA	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00
451. HMA FOR PATCHING	25	TN	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$730.00	\$18,250.00
504 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - STRAIGHT	55	LF	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00
504.01 - GRANITE CURB TYPE VA-4 CURVED	45	LF	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$240.00	\$10,800.00
506. GRANITE CURB TYPE VB STRAIGHT	25	LF	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
514. GRANITE CURB INLET STRAIGHT	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
516 - GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A	20	EA	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00
580 - CURB REMOVED AND RESET	235	LF	\$70.00	\$16,450.00	\$160.00	\$37,600.00
581. CURB INLET REMOVED AND RESET	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
582 - CURB CORNER REMOVE AND RESET	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
594 - CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	31	LF	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$70.00	\$2,170.00
697.1 - SILT SACK	10	EA	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
701 - 4" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1630	SY	\$300.00	\$489,000.00	\$210.00	\$342,300.00
701.1 - 6" CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS	553	SY	\$320.00	\$176,960.00	\$250.00	\$138,250.00
701.2 - 8" CEMENT CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB RAMP	220	SY	\$350.00	\$77,000.00	\$310.00	\$68,200.00
702- HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK OR DRIVEWAY	148	TON	\$280.00	\$41,440.00	\$830.00	\$122,840.00
710.4 - BOUND FURNISHED AND INSTALLED GRANITE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
711 - BOUND REMOVE AND RESET	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
751 - LOAM BORROW	40	CY	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
765 - SEEDING	280	SY	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00
811.37 ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ADJUSTED	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
832. WARNING REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER ALUMINUM PANEL TYPE A	220	SF	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,500.00
847.1 SIGN UP(N/GUID)+RTE MARKER WITH 1 BREAKWAY POST ASSEMBLY STEEL	10	EA	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
852.01 - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROLS	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
874. STREET NAME SIGN	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00
874.2 - TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVE AND RESET	30	EA	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
999.01 - MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE		\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	
999.02 - ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>			<b>\$1,200,465.00</b>		<b>\$1,283,370.00</b>	